8-30-01

RECORI



101894864

## TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copies thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party: Kevin B. Eastman
2.	Name and address of receiving party: Metal Mammoth, Inc. 100 North Village Avenue, Suite 12 Rockville Centre, New York 11570
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name Other:  Execution Date: August 16, 2001
4. the a	Application number or application date:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of pplication is:
	A. Application No. B. Application Date 76/180841 12/14/00
5. shoul	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document ld be mailed:  Terrence J. McAllister  Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P.  One Landmark Square, 10th Floor  Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.
6.	Total No. of applications and trademarks involved: 1.
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h))\$40.00/assignment.  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
that r No. C To the	Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.  The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document.
Terre	nce J. McAllister 8/28/01 me of Person Signing Signature Date
na Total i	me of Person Signing  Signature  Date  number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002368 FRAME: 0399

## ASSIGNMENT

KEVIN B. EASTMAN, a United States citizen, residing at 8424A Santa Monica Boulevard, P.M.B. 713, West Hollywood, California, is the owner of the following trademark application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Trademark

Application No.

**Application Date** 

HEAVY METAL Stylized

RECORDED: 08/30/2001

76/180841

12/14/00

WHEREAS, Metal Mammoth, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal address at 100 North Village Avenue, Suite 12, Rockville Centre, NY 11570 is desirous of acquiring said application,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Kevin B. Eastman hereby assigns to said Metal Mammoth, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the said trademark together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to and symbolized by said trademark and the application thereof. Signed at West Hollyword, this 18th day of AVGUST, 2001.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002368 FRAME: 0400